PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4205994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.	
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, 14TH FLOOR	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 326

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29574764
Application Number:	29574874
Application Number:	29574877
Application Number:	29575540
Application Number:	29579432
Application Number:	29580493
Application Number:	29580529
Application Number:	29580934
Application Number:	29580350
Application Number:	29580492
Application Number:	29571691
Application Number:	29578812
Application Number:	29543300
Application Number:	29578944
Application Number:	29578945
Application Number:	29578811
Application Number:	29528277
Application Number:	29530439
Application Number:	29531010
Application Number:	29531307

PATENT REEL: 041226 FRAME: 0652

504159319

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29531976
Application Number:	29532373
Application Number:	29532515
Application Number:	29533874
Application Number:	29540638
Application Number:	29543299
Application Number:	29544226
Application Number:	29545359
Application Number:	29559450
Application Number:	29561189
Application Number:	29561190
Application Number:	29564855
Application Number:	29577505
Application Number:	29577506
Application Number:	29577507
Application Number:	29577693
Application Number:	29577694
Application Number:	29578807
Application Number:	29578808
Application Number:	29578809
Application Number:	29578810
Application Number:	29578813
Application Number:	29578814
Application Number:	29578806
Application Number:	29533294
Application Number:	29534734
Application Number:	29576056
Application Number:	29578935
Application Number:	29577006
Application Number:	29532144
Application Number:	29578937
Application Number:	29578941
Application Number:	62382747
Application Number:	62232677
Application Number:	62278225
Application Number:	62270172
Application Number:	62400050
Application Number:	62337598

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62413086
Application Number:	62400006
Application Number:	62329983
Application Number:	62303129
Application Number:	62271860
Application Number:	62398481
Application Number:	62208172
Application Number:	62234643
Application Number:	62307684
Application Number:	62307846
Application Number:	62272014
Application Number:	62313685
Application Number:	62234391
Application Number:	62281659
Application Number:	62215877
Application Number:	62249158
Application Number:	62334370
Application Number:	62320397
Application Number:	62399452
Application Number:	62262657
Application Number:	62274509
Application Number:	62293759
Application Number:	62260923
Application Number:	62337265
Application Number:	62399406
Application Number:	62404757
Application Number:	62405952
Application Number:	62409847
Application Number:	62289887
Application Number:	62329163
Application Number:	62338332
Application Number:	13961849
Application Number:	14559840
Application Number:	14793704
Application Number:	15264557
Application Number:	14023432
Application Number:	14330249
Application Number:	15051535

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14965846
Application Number:	13928166
Application Number:	14288169
Application Number:	14666022
Application Number:	15077574
Application Number:	13917529
Application Number:	14270335
Application Number:	15133624
Application Number:	13962839
Application Number:	14162724
Application Number:	14467646
Application Number:	14586626
Application Number:	13903895
Application Number:	14263988
Application Number:	14642623
Application Number:	14019384
Application Number:	14462516
Application Number:	15233294
Application Number:	13890207
Application Number:	14942844
Application Number:	15141784
Application Number:	14954931
Application Number:	13917513
Application Number:	14339142
Application Number:	14601108
Application Number:	13854658
Application Number:	14080767
Application Number:	14608000
Application Number:	15155107
Application Number:	13849458
Application Number:	13600671
Application Number:	14135562
Application Number:	14536231
Application Number:	14536280
Application Number:	15252190
Application Number:	14175986
Application Number:	15255789
Application Number:	13944662

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14014310
Application Number:	14152953
Application Number:	14486895
Application Number:	14788581
Application Number:	15362660
Application Number:	15286922
Application Number:	15362214
Application Number:	14104897
Application Number:	14727726
Application Number:	13920031
Application Number:	14271360
Application Number:	15190745
Application Number:	15272318
Application Number:	14586645
Application Number:	14586639
Application Number:	14720620
Application Number:	15271214
Application Number:	14174813
Application Number:	14740078
Application Number:	15264521
Application Number:	14179492
Application Number:	14458206
Application Number:	14604629
Application Number:	15170773
Application Number:	15345451
Application Number:	13898222
Application Number:	14209485
Application Number:	14666010
Application Number:	15297019
Application Number:	15287129
Application Number:	14535808
Application Number:	14018315
Application Number:	15091395
Application Number:	15298533
Application Number:	14179487
Application Number:	14679885
Application Number:	15245040
Application Number:	14461344

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14823951
Application Number:	15273260
Application Number:	14742517
Application Number:	15336696
Application Number:	13888326
Application Number:	14185847
Application Number:	15189797
Application Number:	15370425
Application Number:	15060502
Application Number:	14949759
Application Number:	15191050
Application Number:	13896783
Application Number:	14188587
Application Number:	14685378
Application Number:	14956301
Application Number:	13935410
Application Number:	14161230
Application Number:	14507206
Application Number:	14974432
Application Number:	15339898
Application Number:	14162735
Application Number:	13935468
Application Number:	14083331
Application Number:	14312623
Application Number:	14720626
Application Number:	13962815
Application Number:	14564834
Application Number:	15053236
Application Number:	13872946
Application Number:	14043838
Application Number:	14304027
Application Number:	14720624
Application Number:	15139148
Application Number:	14181190
Application Number:	14474023
Application Number:	14665991
Application Number:	14865422
Application Number:	14176014

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14919665
Application Number:	15134852
Application Number:	15367541
Application Number:	14954922
Application Number:	14942883
Application Number:	13900363
Application Number:	15158530
Application Number:	14686678
Application Number:	14570857
Application Number:	15057095
Application Number:	14627428
Application Number:	14625475
Application Number:	14570746
Application Number:	15227881
Application Number:	14731321
Application Number:	14642427
Application Number:	14666284
Application Number:	14686675
Application Number:	14799481
Application Number:	14535816
Application Number:	14608087
Application Number:	14608093
Application Number:	14984965
Application Number:	14984978
Application Number:	14748122
Application Number:	14855322
Application Number:	14743708
Application Number:	14714084
Application Number:	14822890
Application Number:	14746731
Application Number:	14868364
Application Number:	15174995
Application Number:	15098313
Application Number:	14859065
Application Number:	14868287
Application Number:	15241683
Application Number:	15073602
Application Number:	14663337

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14885894
Application Number:	15063496
Application Number:	14601063
Application Number:	14715463
Application Number:	14549137
Application Number:	14730183
Application Number:	15369394
Application Number:	14815764
Application Number:	14984943
Application Number:	14985107
Application Number:	14710483
Application Number:	14550802
Application Number:	14835590
Application Number:	15365628
Application Number:	14904947
Application Number:	15011322
Application Number:	15289648
Application Number:	15074999
Application Number:	15276469
Application Number:	14598151
Application Number:	14611077
Application Number:	14997413
Application Number:	14842785
Application Number:	15002233
Application Number:	14214310
Application Number:	14701430
Application Number:	15156222
Application Number:	14255253
Application Number:	14869819
Application Number:	13686876
Application Number:	14708160
Application Number:	14823987
Application Number:	14869809
Application Number:	14955000
Application Number:	14854021
Application Number:	14222520
Application Number:	14867809
Application Number:	14255919

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708141
Application Number:	14797016
Application Number:	14186393
Application Number:	14205272
Application Number:	14205306
Application Number:	14703721
Application Number:	15219257
Application Number:	15179940
Application Number:	14815774
Application Number:	15098287
Application Number:	14521338
Application Number:	15063365
Application Number:	14617852
Application Number:	14995151
Application Number:	14842684
Application Number:	15083284
Application Number:	14203459
Application Number:	14952758
Application Number:	15130101
Application Number:	14952769
Application Number:	14839647
Application Number:	15161174
Application Number:	14825056
Application Number:	15005944
Application Number:	14965231
Application Number:	15280255
Application Number:	14253813
Application Number:	14610897
Application Number:	14836902
Application Number:	14981640
Application Number:	15261858
Application Number:	14817032
Application Number:	14555401
Application Number:	15093685
Application Number:	14793685
Application Number:	13855676
Application Number:	14708161
Application Number:	14981775

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708138
Application Number:	14306187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)603-3305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176033304

Email: cnaidus@feinberghanson.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER NAIDUS
Address Line 1: 855 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A NAIDUS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A Naidus/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 36

source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page5.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page6.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page7.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page8.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page9.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page10.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page11.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page12.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page13.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page14.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page15.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page16.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page17.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page18.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page19.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page20.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page21.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page22.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page23.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page24.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page25.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page26.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page27.tif

source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page28.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page30.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page31.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page31.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page32.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page33.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page34.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page35.tif source=08 Gamblit Gaming Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Fully Executed)#page35.tif

GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

December 30, 2016

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office located at 700 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700, Glendale, CA 91203 (the "Grantor"), and the undersigned grantee (the "Grantee") hereby agree as follows:

Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) any and all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of the Patents, (iii) any and all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iv) any and all issuances, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (v) all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (vi) any and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (vii) any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.

Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of December 30, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). This grant of security interest in United States Patents (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Grantor shall have the duty, with respect to the Patents used in the Grantor's business, to use commercially reasonable efforts to protect, enforce and defend, at Grantor's expense, such Patents, including (A) to the extent commercially practicable for Grantor, enforcing, defending, including suing for infringement or misappropriation, and recovering any and all damages for such infringement or misappropriation (B) to prosecute any patent application that is used in the Grantor's business and part of the Patents pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of the Security Agreement and (C) to take all commercially reasonable and necessary action to preserve and maintain all of Grantor's Patents and its rights therein, including paying all maintenance fees thereof. Grantor further agrees to avoid abandonment of any issued patents of the Patents or similar rights used in the Grantor's business.

Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the Grantee shall have no duties with respect to any Patents or Patent licenses or other similar rights of Grantor. Without limiting the generality of this paragraph, Grantor acknowledges and agrees that Grantee shall not be under any

obligation to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in the Collateral consisting of Patents or Patent licenses or other similar rights against any other person or entity (the "Actions"), but any Grantee may take such Actions, only to the extent commercially practicable for Grantor, at its option from and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, and all expenses incurred in connection therewith shall be at the sole expense of such Grantor; provided that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, to the extent that Grantee successfully forecloses on the Patents, and collects, receives, appropriates, realizes or otherwise claims the right to recover the Patents, Grantee shall be solely responsible for all such expenses incurred following such foreclosure.

As soon as available and in any event within 120 days after the end of each fiscal year of the Grantor, Grantor shall provide the Grantees with any additional Patent Security Agreements necessary to record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the Grantees' Lien on the United States Patents (and applications therefor) owned by Grantor and included in the Collateral.

Grantor shall take all reasonable steps that Grantor deems appropriate under the circumstances, using its reasonable business judgment, to maintain the confidentiality of (to the extent permissible under applicable law), and otherwise protect and enforce its rights in, the Patents that are necessary in the conduct of Grantor's business.

Grantor shall not enter into any Patent license, or other similar right material to the business of Grantor, to receive any license or rights in any Patents of any other person or entity unless Grantor has used commercially reasonable efforts to not prohibit the assignment of or grant of a security interest in such Patent license or other similar right (and all rights of Grantor thereunder) to the Grantee.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHI above written.	EREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first
	GRANTOR:
	GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC
	By:
	GRANTEE:

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.

Counsel

By: Name: Samuel A. Flax

Title: Executive Vice President and General

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRAN	TT() R:
------	-----	------

GAMBLIT GAMING, LLC

By: _______Name: Eric Meyerhofer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GRANTEE:

AMERICAN CAPIDAL ATD.

Title: Executive Vice President and General

Counsel &

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29574764	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29574874	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29574877	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29575540	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29579432	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29580493	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29580529	Pending	
Design - CON	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29580934	Pending	
Design - CON	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29580350	Pending	
Design - CON	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29580492	Pending	
Design - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29571691	Pending	
Design - ORG	DECORATIVE PILLAR	US	29578812	Pending	
Design - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US	29543300	Issued	D773531
Design - ORG	ELECTRONIC GAMING TABLE	US	29578944	Pending	
Design - ORG	ELECTRONIC GAMING TABLE	US	29578945	Pending	
Design - ORG	FREE-STANDING DISPLAY	US	29578811	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29528277	Allowed	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29530439	Allowed	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29531010	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29531307	Allowed	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29531976	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29532373	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29532515	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29533874	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29540638	Allowed	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29543299	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29544226	Allowed	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29545359	Allowed	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29559450	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29561189	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29561190	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29564855	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29577505	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29577506	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29577507	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29577693	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29577694	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578807	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578808	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578809	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578810	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578813	Pending	
Design - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	US	29578814	Pending	
Design - ORG	High Orbit	US	29578806	Pending	
Design - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29533294	Allowed	
Design - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29534734	Allowed	
Design - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29576056	Pending	
Design - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	US	29578935	Pending	
Design - ORG	Lucky Words Game with Leprechaun	US	29577006	Pending	
Design - ORG	TOPPER FOR CONSOLE	US	29532144	Issued	D769871
Design - ORG	TOWER DESIGN	US	29578937	Pending	
Design - ORG	VIRTUAL REALITY GAMING DEVICE	US	29578941	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	168437	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	168438	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	168439	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169016	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169017	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169017	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169018	Pending	
Design	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A	CA	169861	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE				
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169862	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169863	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169864	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169865	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169866	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169944	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169945	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169946	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169947	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169948	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169949	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169954	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171393	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171394	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171395	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171396	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171397	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171398	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	171399	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	167616	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	167617	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	167618	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	167619	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	168732	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	169867	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	169868	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	170771	Pending	
Design	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR	CA	170984	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Registration - DIV	A DISPLAY SCREEN				
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	170985	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0007	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003082775-0008	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	0031244940002	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	0031244940003	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	0031244940004	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003156165-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003398098	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003417567	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003417575	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	AU	201611628	Issued	
Design	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	AU	201611629	Issued	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Registration - DIV					
Design Registration - DIV	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	AU	201611631	Issued	
Design Registration - DIV	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CA	168227	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CA	168228	Pending	
Design Registration - DIV	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CA	168229	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444871-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444889-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444897-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444905-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444913-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444921-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444939-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS	EM	001444947-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	AMUSEMENT APPARATUS FOR GAMING	CN	2016300085419	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	168163	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001448732-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	163459	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	163954	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	163955	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	163956	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	163957	Pending	
Design	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A	CA	163959	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE				
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169950	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169951	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	CA	169952	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	AU	201513074	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	163005	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	168164	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	168446	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	CA	169953	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001437727-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439285-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439285-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439285-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439285-0004	Issued	
Design Registration -	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439285-0005	Issued	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
ORG Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	ЕМ	001439285-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439293-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439301-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439327-0006	Issued	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001439335-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0002	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0003	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0004	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0005	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	001440903-0006	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003099092-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003124494-0001	Issued	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003124494-0005	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	EM	003124494-0006	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE	CA	166319	Pending	
Design Registration - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	AU	201514999	Issued	364625
Design Registration - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	AU	201610131	Issued	367855
Design Registration -	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CA	163958	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
ORG Design	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CN	2015303725802	Issued	ZL201530372580.2
Registration - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	CN	2013303723602	issueu	21201330372380.2
Design Registration - ORG	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR A USER	EM	001439319-0001	Issued	
Domain Name	BEARSBEEHIVINGBADLY.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	CASHPOP.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBL.IT	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLIT.CO.UK	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLIT.COM.BR	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLIT.NET	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLIT.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLIT.XXX	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITCORE.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.CO.UK	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.DE	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.NET	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.ORG	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.UK	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.UK	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMES.XXX	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.CO.UK	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.DE	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.NET	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.ORG	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITGAMING.XXX	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITLABS.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GAMBLITPOKER.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GBITPRIZES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GBITSPRIZES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRAB21.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBACCARAT.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBACKGAMMON.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBINGO.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBLACKJACK.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBOUNTY.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABBRIDGE.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABCHECKERS.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABCRAPS.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABDOMINOES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABHEARTS.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABJACK.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABMAHJONG.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABPAIGOW.COM	US		Open	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Domain Name	GRABPOKER.VEGAS	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABROULETTE.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	GRABTEXASHOLDEM.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	HARD-8.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	HARD8GAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	HARD-8GAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	HARD-8-GAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	HARD8-GAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	JOOSTGAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	KICKRGAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	LUCKY-WORDS.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	LUCKYWORDSGAME.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	MAS-2.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	MAS-3.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	MATCH3VOLUTION.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	POLICEPOOCHES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	QUANTAGAMES.COM	US		Open	
Domain Name	SMOOTHIEBLAST.VEGAS	US		Open	
Prov - ORG	ADAPTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62382747	Pending	
Prov - ORG	ADDITIVE CARD INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62232677	Pending	
Prov - ORG	AUTOMATIC VOLUME ADJUSTING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62278225	Pending	
Prov - ORG	BALL AND PADDLE SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62270172	Pending	
Prov - ORG	BINGO SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62400050	Pending	
Prov - ORG	CHOICE AND OPTIONAL EXCHANGE COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62337598	Pending	
Prov - ORG	CLOCK-SYNCHRONIZING SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62413086	Pending	
Prov - ORG	DICE-BASED BACCARAT SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62400006	Pending	
Prov - ORG	DYNAMIC MULTI-CURRENCY INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62329983	Pending	
Prov - ORG	GWC PRODUCTION MONITORING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62303129	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MECHANICAL ACTIVITY DETECTING SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62271860	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MULTI-PLAYER INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC GAMING TABLE	US	62398481	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MULTI-USER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62208172	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MULTI-USER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62234643	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MULTI-USER SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62307684	Pending	
Prov - ORG	MULTI-USER SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62307846	Pending	
Prov - ORG	PINBALL-STYLE COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62272014	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Prov - ORG	PROGRESSIVE SKILL WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62313685	Pending	
Prov - ORG	RACING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62234391	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SELF-RECONFIGURING WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62281659	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL CONFIRMATION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62215877	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL DISTRIBUTED OUTCOME INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62249158	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL DISTRIBUTED OUTCOME WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62334370	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL PROMOTION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62320397	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL TOURNAMENT COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62399452	Pending	
Prov - ORG	SKILL-BASED PROGRESSIVE POOL COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62262657	Pending	
Prov - ORG	TOUCH SCREEN ACTIVITY DETECTING SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62274509	Pending	
Prov - ORG	TOUCHSCREEN ACTIVITY DETECTING SKILL COMPETITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62293759	Pending	
Prov - ORG	TRANSPARENT PRIZE COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62260923	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62337265	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62399406	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62404757	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62405952	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL OBJECTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62409847	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL PROPOSITION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62289887	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL REWARD WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62329163	Pending	
Prov - ORG	VARIABLE SKILL REWARD WAGERING SYSTEM	US	62338332	Pending	
Utility - CIP	GAME WORLD EXCHANGE FOR HYBRID GAMING	US	13961849	Allowed	
Utility - CON	HOTEL BUILDING THEMED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14559840	Pending	
Utility - CON	Puzzle Game as the Entertainment portion of a Hybrid Gaming System.	US	14793704	Pending	
Utility - CON	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH ALTERNATE PAYMENT MECHANISMS	US	15264557	Pending	
Utility - CON	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	14023432	Issued	8834263
Utility - CON	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM	US	14330249	Issued	9305420

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME				
Utility - CON	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	15051535	Pending	
Utility - CON	ADAPTED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14965846	Pending	
Utility - CON	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	US	13928166	Issued	8734238
Utility - CON	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	US	14288169	Issued	8986110
Utility - CON	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	US	14666022	Issued	9330533
Utility - CON	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	US	15077574	Allowed	
Utility - CON	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	13917529	Issued	8715068
Utility - CON	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	14270335	Issued	9349249
Utility - CON	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	15133624	Allowed	
Utility - CON	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	13962839	Issued	8657675
Utility - CON	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	14162724	Issued	8845419
Utility - CON	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	14467646	Allowed	
Utility - CON	COINCIDENT GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	US	14586626	Pending	
Utility - CON	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	13903895	Issued	8708808
Utility - CON	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14263988	Issued	8974294
Utility - CON	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14642623	Pending	
Utility - CON	CONTROLLED ENTITY HYBRID GAME	US	14019384	Issued	8821264
Utility - CON	CONTROLLED ENTITY HYBRID GAME	US	14462516	Issued	9443387
Utility - CON	CONTROLLED ENTITY HYBRID GAME	US	15233294	Pending	
Utility - CON	CREDIT CONTRIBUTION METHOD FOR A HYBRID GAME	US	13890207	Pending	
Utility - CON	Dice Game as a Combination Game	US	14942844	Pending	
Utility - CON	DYNAMIC MULTI-CURRENCY USE IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15141784	Pending	
Utility - CON	Dynamic Wager Updating in Gambling Integrated Game	US	14954931	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - CON	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	US	13917513	Issued	8790170
Utility - CON	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	US	14339142	Issued	8944899
Utility - CON	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	US	14601108	Allowed	
Utility - CON	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	13854658	Issued	8740690
Utility - CON	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14080767	Issued	8951109
Utility - CON	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14608000	Issued	9355529
Utility - CON	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	15155107	Pending	
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	13849458	Pending	
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	13600671	Issued	8475266
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14135562	Issued	8882586
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14536231	Issued	9430902
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	14536280	Issued	9489802
Utility - CON	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	15252190	Pending	
Utility - CON	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	US	14175986	Issued	9466175
Utility - CON	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	US	15255789	Pending	
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	13944662	Issued	9508216
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	14014310	Issued	8636577
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	14152953	Issued	8845408
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	14486895	Issued	9092933
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	14788581	Allowed	9530275
Utility - CON	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	US	15362660	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - CON	Gambling Hybrid Gaming System with a Fixed Shooter	US	15286922	Pending	
Utility - CON	GAME OBJECT GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	US	15362214	Pending	
Utility - CON	Head to Head Gambling Games	US	14104897	Issued	9047735
Utility - CON	Head to Head Gambling Games	US	14727726	Allowed	
Utility - CON	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	13920031	Issued	8715069
Utility - CON	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	14271360	Issued	9384631
Utility - CON	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	US	15190745	Allowed	
Utility - CON	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	US	15272318	Pending	
Utility - CON	HYBRID GAME WITH MANUAL TRIGGER OPTION	US	14586645	Pending	
Utility - CON	HYBRID GAME WITH OMNISCIENCE GAMBLING PROPOSITION	US	14586639	Pending	
Utility - CON	INDICATOR FOR MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14720620	Allowed	
Utility - CON	INDICATOR FOR MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15271214	Pending	
Utility - CON	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	14174813	Issued	9058723
Utility - CON	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	14740078	Issued	9472055
Utility - CON	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	15264521	Pending	
Utility - CON	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	US	14179492	Issued	8808086
Utility - CON	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	US	14458206	Issued	8951113
Utility - CON	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	US	14604629	Issued	9361758
Utility - CON	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	US	15170773	Pending	
Utility - CON	INTEGRATED GAMBLING PROCESS FOR GAMES WITH EXPLICIT RANDOM EVENTS	US	15345451	Pending	
Utility - CON	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER)	US	13898222	Issued	8684813

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	FOR CASINO APPLICATION				
Utility - CON	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	14209485	Issued	8986097
Utility - CON	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	14666010	Allowed	
Utility - CON	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	15297019	Pending	
Utility - CON	INTERMEDIATE IN-GAME RESOURCE HYBRID GAME	US	15287129	Pending	
Utility - CON	MARKET BASED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14535808	Pending	
Utility - CON	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	US	14018315	Issued	9336656
Utility - CON	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	US	15091395	Pending	
Utility - CON	Multiple Types of Intermediate Currencies in a Hybrid Game	US	15298533	Pending	
Utility - CON	MULTISESSION HYBRID GAMES	US	14179487	Pending	
Utility - CON	NETWORKED HYBRID GAMING SYSTEM	US	14679885	Issued	9449466
Utility - CON	NETWORKED HYBRID GAMING SYSTEM	US	15245040	Pending	
Utility - CON	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	US	14461344	Issued	9135776
Utility - CON	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	US	14823951	Issued	9478096
Utility - CON	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	US	15273260	Pending	
Utility - CON	PARALLEL ENCAPSULATED HYBRID GAME	US	14742517	Pending	
Utility - CON	Passively Triggered Wagering in Hybrid Games	US	15336696	Pending	
Utility - CON	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	US	13888326	Issued	8672748
Utility - CON	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	US	14185847	Issued	9384630
Utility - CON	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	US	15189797	Allowed	9536386
Utility - CON	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	US	15370425	Pending	
Utility - CON	PRE-AUTHORIZED TRANSACTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15060502	Pending	
Utility - CON	RECOMMENDATION MODULE FOR AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14949759	Pending	
Utility - CON	Resource-Management Hybrid Game	US	15191050	Pending	
Utility - CON	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	13896783	Issued	8684829
Utility - CON	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T	US	14188587	Issued	9005008

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	(SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION				
Utility - CON	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	14685378	Issued	9230404
Utility - CON	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	US	14956301	Allowed	
Utility - CON	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	US	13935410	Issued	8657660
Utility - CON	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	US	14161230	Issued	8851967
Utility - CON	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	US	14507206	Issued	9251657
Utility - CON	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	US	14974432	Allowed	
Utility - CON	SKILL DISTRIBUTED OUTCOME INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15339898	Pending	
Utility - CON	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	US	14162735	Allowed	
Utility - CON	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	US	13935468	Issued	8602881
Utility - CON	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	US	14083331	Issued	8758122
Utility - CON	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	US	14312623	Issued	9039521
Utility - CON	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	US	14720626	Allowed	9536383
Utility - CON	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	US	13962815	Issued	8905840
Utility - CON	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	US	14564834	Pending	
Utility - CON	SUDOKU STYLE HYBRID GAME	US	15053236	Allowed	
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	US	13872946	Issued	8562445
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	US	14043838	Issued	8753212
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	US	14304027	Issued	9039536
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	US	14720624	Issued	9449460
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	US	15139148	Pending	
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	US	14181190	Issued	8821270
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	US	14474023	Issued	8986117
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	US	14665991	Issued	9177435
Utility - CON	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	US	14865422	Pending	
Utility - CON	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	US	14176014	Pending	
Utility - CON	USER INTERFACE MANAGER FOR A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14919665	Issued	9349247
Utility - CON	USER INTERFACE MANAGER FOR A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15134852	Allowed	9536375
Utility - CON	USER INTERFACE MANAGER FOR A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15367541	Pending	
Utility - CON	USER SELECTABLE CASINO GAME HYBRID GAME	US	14954922	Pending	
Utility - CON	VARIABLE OPACITY REEL IN AN	US	14942883	Pending	

Matter Type	Title INTERACTIVE GAME	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - CON	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	13900363	Allowed	
Utility - CON	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	US	15158530	Pending	
Utility - DIV	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2016216465	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	AU	2014202944	Issued	2014202944
Utility - DIV	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	AU	2016208364	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	JP	2014040837	Issued	5802293
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101597194	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101605330	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101605699	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101606634	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101606865	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101606884	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101617361	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101618754	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CN	2015101619530	Pending	
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	JP	2013193195	Issued	5588055
Utility - DIV	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO	JP	2014151013	Issued	5869632

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - DIV	APPLICATIONS Fully Transportable Variables in	SG	10201601982T	Pending	
Utility - DIV	Hybrid Games Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	SG	10201601983U	Pending	
Utility - DIV	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	AU	2014201709	Issued	2014201709
Utility - DIV	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	AU	2015201447	Pending	
Utility - DIV	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	JP	2015040840	Pending	
Utility - DIV	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	AU	2014201713	Issued	2014201713
Utility - DIV	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	JP	2014116903	Issued	5974044
Utility - DIV	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	SG	2014011399	Issued	2014011399
Utility - DIV	USE OF VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2016216413	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	ALTERNATIVE ENTERTAINMENT GAME RESOURCE SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14686678	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	AUGMENTED OR REPLACED APPLICATION OUTCOME INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14570857	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	CAKE SLICING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15057095	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	Catapult Based Skill Wagering Interleaved Game	US	14627428	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	FUNCTIONAL TRANSFORMATION SYSTEM FOR A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14625475	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	FUNGIBLE OBJECT AWARD INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14570746	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM WITH TIMED RANDOMIZED VARIABLE	US	15227881	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	PREPAID SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14731321	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	SKILL LEVEL INITIATED WAGERING HYBRID GAME	US	14642427	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH INVERTED GAMBLING MECHANIC	US	14666284	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH MULTIFACETED ENTERTAINMENT GAME REWARD	US	14686675	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	SKILL-BASED PROGRESSIVE SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14799481	Pending	
Utility - NPNEW	TOURNAMENT FUNDING HEAD TO HEAD SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14535816	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	LOOSELY CONNECTED LOW FREQUENCY SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14608087	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	MULTI-GAME STATE GAMING	US	14608093	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	OPPORTUNITIES IN WORD-BASED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME				
Utility - NPREG	BILLIARDS INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14984965	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	BREW TOPS INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14984978	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	CONDITIONAL BONUS ROUND INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14748122	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	DELAYED WAGERING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14855322	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	ENHANCED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14743708	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	FABRICATION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14714084	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	FUNGIBLE GAME OBJECT SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14822890	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	GAME WORLD CREDIT EARNING SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14746731	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	INTERACTIVE APPLICATION OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14868364	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM WITH SUPPLEMENTARY MODE	US	15174995	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	MODULAR INTERACTIVE APPLICATION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15098313	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	MULTIMODAL MULTIUSER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14859065	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	MULTI-MODE ELEMENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14868287	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	MULTI-USER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15241683	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	OBJECT MATCHING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15073602	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	PARI-MUTUEL-BASED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14663337	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	PSEUDO-CHANCE INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14885894	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	PUZZLE MATCHING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15063496	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	QUEST-BASED INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14601063	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	REAL WORLD EXPERIENCE SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14715463	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH A SELECTABLE INTERMEDIATE RESULT	US	14549137	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	SKILL-BASED BONUSING SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14730183	Allowed	
Utility - NPREG	SKILL-BASED PROGRESSIVE POOL COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15369394	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	SKILL-BASED PROGRESSIVE SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14815764	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	SPACE BATTLE INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14984943	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NPREG	SPORTS EVENT DRIVEN SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14985107	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	STATEFUL REAL CREDIT OPERATING SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE GAMING	US	14710483	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	SUPPLEMENTARY MODE OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14550802	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	THRESHOLD TRIGGERED INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14835590	Pending	
Utility - NPREG	TRANSPARENT PRIZE COMBINED PROPOSITION WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15365628	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	AU	2012358911	Issued	2012358911
Utility - NSPCT	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2014547573	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	PH	12014501361	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	SG	2014009427	Issued	2014009427
Utility - NSPCT	ADAPTED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	AU	2014278258	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ADAPTED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	CN	2014800425461	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	AU	2012335008	Issued	2012335008
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	CA	2855352	Allowed	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	JP	2014541385	Issued	5941156
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	PH	12014501043	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	SG	11201402176T	Issued	11201402176T
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	AU	2012326133	Allowed	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	CA	2850383	Allowed	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	JP	2014535998	Issued	5841261
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	РН	12014500788	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	SG	11201400893T	Issued	11201400893T
Utility - NSPCT	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	AU	2012345639	Issued	2012345639
Utility - NSPCT	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	JP	2014544963	Issued	5914691
Utility - NSPCT	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED	PH	12014501205	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NSPCT	GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED	SG	11201402644R	Issued	11201402644R
Utility - NSPCT	GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	AU	2012300226	Issued	2012300226
Utility - NSPCT	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CA	2846622	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	JP	2014527358	Issued	5846701
Utility - NSPCT	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	PH	12014500545	Allowed	1-2014-500545
Utility - NSPCT	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	SG	2014008783	Issued	2014008783
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	AU	2012315541	Issued	2012315541
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	CA	2850369	Allowed	
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	EP	128374345	Pending	2760556
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	JP	2014533448	Issued	5974100
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	PH	12014500706	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	SG	11201400885Y	Issued	11201400885Y
Utility - NSPCT	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	AU	2011338549	Issued	2011338549
Utility - NSPCT	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CA	2811351	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	JP	2013541079	Issued	5689979
Utility - NSPCT	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	SG	2013024914	Issued	189252
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	AU	2011223712	Issued	2011223712
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	CA	2793748	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO	CN	201180018432X	Issued	ZL 201180018432X

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NSPCT	APPLICATIONS ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	EP	117512467	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	JP	2012556193	Issued	5457562
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	SG	2012062709	Issued	183472
Utility - NSPCT	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	13582408	Issued	8632395
Utility - NSPCT	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	AU	2013209824	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	CA	2861912	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	JP	2014553387	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	РН	12014501640	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	SG	11201404178Q	Issued	11201404178Q
Utility - NSPCT	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	AU	2012345633	Issued	2012345633
Utility - NSPCT	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	JP	2014544958	Issued	5941158
Utility - NSPCT	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	РН	12014501204	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	SG	11201402647U	Issued	11201402647U
Utility - NSPCT	Gambling Integrated Strategy Game	AU	2014260147	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Gambling Integrated Strategy Game	US	14904947	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	GAME HISTORY VALIDATION FOR NETWORKED GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	CA	2906371	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	GAME HISTORY VALIDATION FOR NETWORKED HYBRID GAMES	AU	2014241286	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Head to Head Gambling System for Hybrid Games with Controller	AU	2013207350	Issued	2013207350
Utility - NSPCT	Head to Head Gambling System for Hybrid Games with Controller	CA	2860656	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Head to Head Gambling System for Hybrid Games with Controller	JP	2014551385	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Head to Head Gambling System for Hybrid Games with Controller	PH	12014501564	Issued	1/2014/501564
Utility - NSPCT	Head to Head Gambling System for	SG	11201403800T	Issued	11201403800T

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	Hybrid Games with Controller				
Utility - NSPCT	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	AU	2012326136	Issued	2012326136
Utility - NSPCT	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	CA	2852464	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	JP	2014535999	Issued	5941152
Utility - NSPCT	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	РН	12014500861	Allowed	1/2014/500861
Utility - NSPCT	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	SG	11201401444S	Issued	11201401444S
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	AU	2012281063	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	CA	2841857	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	JP	2014520342	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	SG	2014000939	Issued	196059
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID ONLINE CASINO GAMING SYSTEM	CA	2864749	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID ONLINE CASINO GAMING SYSTEM	JP	2014557871	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID ONLINE CASINO GAMING SYSTEM	РН	12014501841	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	HYBRID ONLINE CASINO GAMING SYSTEM	SG	11201404819R	Issued	11201404819R
Utility - NSPCT	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	AU	2013207275	Issued	2013207275
Utility - NSPCT	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	CA	2860663	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2014551402	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	РН	12014501527	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	SG	1120140374 <i>T</i> T	Issued	11201403747T
Utility - NSPCT	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID	AU	2013222547	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NSPCT	GAMES INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	JP	2014558805	Issued	5914704
Utility - NSPCT	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	РН	12014501896	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	SG	11201405060\$	Issued	11201405060S
Utility - NSPCT	Integrated Gambling Process for Games with Explicit Random Events	AU	2014240815	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Integrated Gambling Process for Games with Explicit Random Events	CN	2014800293119	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	AU	2012289858	Issued	2012289858
Utility - NSPCT	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	CA	2843113	Issued	2843113
Utility - NSPCT	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	JP	2014524163	Issued	5826391
Utility - NSPCT	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	SG	2014006779	Issued	2014006779
Utility - NSPCT	LOTTERY SYSTEM WITH SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15011322	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	AU	2012347769	Issued	2012347769
Utility - NSPCT	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	JP	2014546085	Issued	5990596
Utility - NSPCT	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	PH	12014501251	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	SG	2014009385	Issued	2014009385
Utility - NSPCT	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	AU	2013232277	Issued	2013232277
Utility - NSPCT	PARALLEL AI HYBRID GAMING SYSTEM	AU	2014223988	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	PARALLEL AI HYBRID GAMING SYSTEM	CN	2014800182012	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	AU	2012281083	Issued	2012281083
Utility - NSPCT	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	EP	128115631	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	JP	2014520316	Issued	5680798
Utility - NSPCT	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	SG	2014001341	Issued	196062
Utility - NSPCT	PLAYER TRANSFER SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15289648	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Second Chance Play in Skill Wagering Interleaved Game	US	15074999	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	AU	2012289892	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NSPCT	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	JP	2014524148	Issued	5714184
Utility - NSPCT	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	SG	2014006746	Issued	196684
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	AU	2012340083	Issued	2012340083
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	JP	2014542561	Issued	5945331
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	PH	12014501101	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	SG	11201402406W	Issued	11201402406W
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	AU	2012326266	Issued	2012326266
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	JP	2014535994	Issued	5833766
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	PH	12014500781	Issued	1/2014/500781
Utility - NSPCT	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	SG	2014009336	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	AU	2012340089	Issued	2012340089
Utility - NSPCT	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	AU	2014200571	Issued	2014200571
Utility - NSPCT	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	CA	2835958	Issued	2835958
Utility - NSPCT	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	JP	2014519107	Issued	5635216
Utility - NSPCT	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	SG	2013084454	Issued	194963
Utility - NSPCT	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	AU	2012346174	Issued	2012346174
Utility - NSPCT	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	JP	2014544821	Issued	5944525
Utility - NSPCT	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	PH	12014501203	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	SG	11201402700X	Issued	11201402700X
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods For Credit Contribution Method For A Hybrid Game	AU	2012284050	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods For Credit Contribution Method For A Hybrid Game	CA	2859642	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods For Credit Contribution Method For A Hybrid Game	JP	2014521742	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods For Credit Contribution Method For A Hybrid Game	SG	2014002802	Issued	196563
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	AU	2012261817	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	CA	2834413	Issued	2834413
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	EP	127919892	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	JP	2014513798	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	SG	2013079850	Issued	194663
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	AU	2012261936	Issued	2012261936
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	CA	2837861	Issued	2837861
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	EP	127928810	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	JP	2014513761	Issued	5588577

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - NSPCT	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	SG	2013088927	Issued	195251
Utility - NSPCT	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	AU	2013209678	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	CA	2861926	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	JP	2014553417	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	PH	12014501641	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	SG	11201404176R	Issued	11201404176R
Utility - NSPCT	USE OF VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	AU	2012347500	Issued	2012347500
Utility - NSPCT	USE OF VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2014546170	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	USE OF VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	PH	12014501308	Issued	12014501308
Utility - NSPCT	USE OF VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	SG	2014009393	Issued	2014009393
Utility - NSPCT	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	AU	2012294295	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	JP	2014525154	Issued	5793247
Utility - NSPCT	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	PH	12014500541	Pending	
Utility - NSPCT	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	SG	2014006712	Issued	2014006712
Utility - ORG	MAZE CHASE HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS201354033	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Puzzle Game as the Entertainment portion of a Hybrid Gaming System.	WO	PCTU1373427	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH ALTERNATE PAYMENT MECHANISMS	WO	PCTUS1520616	Pending	
Utility - ORG	A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1270732	Pending	
Utility - ORG	A GAMBLING HYBRID GAME INCLUDING A FANTASY SPORTS GAME AS AN ENTERTAINMENT GAME	US	14708162	Pending	
Utility - ORG	A GAMBLING HYBRID GAME INCLUDING A FANTASY SPORTS GAME AS AN ENTERTAINMENT GAME	WO	PCTUS1367900	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ADAPTED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1441795	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ADDITIVE CARD INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15276469	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ANONYMOUS ACCOUNT CREDITING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS1551071	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ANONYMOUS PAYMENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS1613473	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ANTI-CHEATING HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1264716	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ANTI-SANDBAGGING IN HEAD-TO- HEAD GAMING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT CROSS REFERENCE	WO	PCTUS1260679	Pending	
Utility - ORG	BONUS ELEMENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14598151	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - ORG	BONUS JACKPOTS IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	WO	PCTUS1267476	Pending	
Utility - ORG	BONUS ROUND ENTERTAINMENT GAME ITEMS IN SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14611077	Pending	
Utility - ORG	COINCIDENT GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1348755	Pending	
Utility - ORG	COLLECTIVE ENABLING ELEMENTS FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	wo	PCTUS1252582	Pending	
Utility - ORG	COLOR ALTERATION AND COMPENSATION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14997413	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Community View of Wagering and/or Virtual Objects in a Hybrid Game	US	14842785	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Community View of Wagering and/or Virtual Objects in a Hybrid Game	WO	PCTUS1420039	Pending	
Utility - ORG	CONTROLLED ENTITY HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1268739	Pending	
Utility - ORG	COOPERATIVE DISEASE OUTBREAK INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15002233	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Dice Game as a Combination Game	WO	PCTUS1437803	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DIFFERENCE ENGINE HYBRID GAME	US	14214310	Allowed	
Utility - ORG	DIFFERENCE ENGINE HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1338301	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DIFFICULTY LEVEL ALTERATION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14701430	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DISTRIBUTED COMPONENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15156222	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DISTRIBUTED COMPONENT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS1465811	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DRAW CERTIFICATE BASED HYBRID GAME	US	14255253	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DRAW CERTIFICATE BASED HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1338045	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DYNAMIC ENDPOINT RESOLUTION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS201553020	Pending	
Utility - ORG	DYNAMIC MULTI-CURRENCY USE IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1463438	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Dynamic Wager Updating in Gambling Integrated Game	WO	PCTUS1440094	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ELECTROMECHANICAL HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1258156	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Enhanced Integrated Gambling Process for Gaming Systems with Explicit Random Events	US	14869819	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	US	13686876	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ENHANCED SLOT-MACHINE FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	WO	PCTUS1163587	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ENRICHED GAME PLAY	МО	J001791	Issued	J/001791

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS				
Utility - ORG	ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE and/or MULTI- PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATIONS	WO	PCTUS1126768	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Fully Transportable Variables in Hybrid Games	WO	PCTUS1321786	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAMBLING COMMUNICATOR IN GAMBLING COMMUNICATOR HYBRID GAMES	US	14708160	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAMBLING COMMUNICATOR IN GAMBLING COMMUNICATOR HYBRID GAMES	wo	PCTUS1369011	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAMBLING GAME OBJECTIFICATION AND ABSTRACTION	WO	PCTUS1267468	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Gambling Hybrid Gaming System with a Fixed Shooter	US	14823987	Issued	9478103
Utility - ORG	Gambling Hybrid Gaming System with Variable Characteristic Feedback Loop	US	14869809	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Gambling Integrated Strategy Game	МО	1001279	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Gambling Integrated Strategy Game	US	14955000	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Gambling Integrated Strategy Game	WO	PCTUS1435832	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME HISTORY VALIDATION FOR NETWORKED HYBRID GAMES	МО	1001264	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME HISTORY VALIDATION FOR NETWORKED HYBRID GAMES	US	14854021	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME HISTORY VALIDATION FOR NETWORKED HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1422151	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME OBJECT GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	US	14222520	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME OBJECT GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1338295	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME WORLD ENGINE DRIVEN TRIGGERING FOR HYBRID GAMES	МО	1001270	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME WORLD ENGINE DRIVEN TRIGGERING FOR HYBRID GAMES	US	14867809	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME WORLD ENGINE DRIVEN TRIGGERING FOR HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1431519	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GAME WORLD EXCHANGE FOR HYBRID GAMING	WO	PCTUS1354029	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GRAB POKER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	МО	1001433	Pending	
Utility - ORG	GRAB POKER INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS1629068	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Head to Head Gambling System for Hybrid Games with Controller	WO	PCTUS1320479	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HEAD-TO-HEAD AND TOURNAMENT PLAY FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT	WO	PCTUS1260683	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - ORG	HOCKEY THEMED HYBRID GAME	US	14255919	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HOCKEY THEMED HYBRID GAME	wo	PCTUS1343185	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID GAME ELEMENT MANAGEMENT	WO	PCTUS1246551	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Hybrid Game with a Fixed Shooter	WO	PCTUS1375500	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID GAME WITH MANUAL TRIGGER OPTION	WO	PCTUS1348987	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID GAME WITH OMNISCIENCE GAMBLING PROPOSITION	wo	PCTUS1348986	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID GAME WITH STANDARDIZED SCORING SYSTEM	US	14708141	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID GAME WITH STANDARDIZED SCORING SYSTEM	wo	PCTUS1367140	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Hybrid Game with Variable Characteristic Feedback Loop	wo	PCTUS1432083	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Hybrid Gaming System with Accumulated Trigger Element and Deferred Gambling	US	14797016	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Hybrid Gaming System with Accumulated Trigger Element and Deferred Gambling	WO	PCTUS1371746	Pending	
Utility - ORG	HYBRID ONLINE CASINO GAMING SYSTEM	US	14186393	Issued	8998707
Utility - ORG	INDICATOR FOR MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14205272	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INDICATOR FOR MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14205306	Issued	9039508
Utility - ORG	INITIATION MODES FOR A CREDIT AND ENABLING SYSTEM FOR VIRTUAL CONSTRUCTS IN A HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1320588	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INSURANCE ENABLED HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1326934	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Integrated Gambling Process for Games with Explicit Random Events	WO	PCTUS1432432	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTEGRATED GAMBLING PROCESS FOR GAMES WITH EXPLICIT RANDOM EVENTS	wo	PCTUS1529798	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERACTIVE GAME ELEMENTS AS LOTTERY TICKET IN ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMENT (SINGLE AND/OR MULTI-PLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	WO	PCTUS1249792	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERACTIVE MEDIA BASED GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	US	14703721	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERACTIVE MEDIA BASED GAMBLING HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1368603	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM WITH PRECALCULATED POSSIBILITIES SYSTEM	US	15219257	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM WITH RECONCILIATION SYSTEM	US	15179940	Pending	
Utility - ORG	INTERMEDIATE IN-GAME	МО	1001257	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	RESOURCE HYBRID GAME				
Utility - ORG	INTERMEDIATE IN-GAME RESOURCE HYBRID GAME	US	14815774	Issued	9483165
Utility - ORG	INTERMEDIATE IN-GAME RESOURCE HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1414112	Pending	
Utility - ORG	LEVEL-BASED MULTIPLE OUTCOME INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15098287	Pending	
Utility - ORG	LOTTERY SYSTEM WITH SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1448310	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR GAME OBJECTS IN A CASINO APPLICATION	WO	PCTUS1232652	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MARKET BASED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14521338	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MATCH EVOLUTION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15063365	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MAZE CHASE HYBRID GAME	US	14617852	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SHOOTING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14995151	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTI-JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1443524	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTILAYER HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1268273	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTI-MODE MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	МО	1001302	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTI-MODE MULTI- JURISDICTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1443510	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Multiple Types of Intermediate Currencies in a Hybrid Game	US	14842684	Issued	9489797
Utility - ORG	Multiple Types of Intermediate Currencies in a Hybrid Game	WO	PCTUS1420041	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTISESSION HYBRID GAMES	wo	PCTUS1326557	Pending	
Utility - ORG	MULTI-STICK SHOOTING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15083284	Pending	
Utility - ORG	NETWORKED HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1326761	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	US	14203459	Issued	8845420
Utility - ORG	Non-Player Agents in Hybrid Games	WO	PCTUS1330474	Pending	
Utility - ORG	NON-SEQUENTIAL FRAME INSERTION IN AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14952758	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ON DEMAND BONUS WAGERING SYSTEM IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	15130101	Pending	
Utility - ORG	ON DEMAND BONUS WAGERING SYSTEM IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1460921	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PACHINKO ONSLAUGHT INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14952769	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PARALLEL AI GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	US	14839647	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PARALLEL AI GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1419698	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PARALLEL ENCAPSULATED HYBRID	WO	PCTUS1375890	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
	GAME				
Utility - ORG	PARI-MUTUEL INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15161174	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Passively Triggered Wagering in Hybrid Games	US	14825056	Issued	9495837
Utility - ORG	Passively Triggered Wagering in Hybrid Games	WO	PCTUS1415894	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PERSONALIZABLE HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1246441	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PHANTOM TARGET INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15005944	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PINBALL-BASED INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14965231	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PLAYER TRANSFER SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	wo	PCTUS1525462	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PRE-AUTHORIZED TRANSACTION SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1453950	Pending	
Utility - ORG	PUBLISHER-MANAGED SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1542324	Pending	
Utility - ORG	RACING INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15280255	Pending	
Utility - ORG	RANDOMIZED INITIAL CONDITION HYBRID GAMES	US	14253813	Pending	
Utility - ORG	RANDOMIZED INITIAL CONDITION HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1338296	Pending	
Utility - ORG	RECORD DISPLAY OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	14610897	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Resource-Management Hybrid Game	US	14836902	Issued	9384623
Utility - ORG	Resource-Management Hybrid Game	wo	PCTUS1417798	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SCREEN ACTIVITY MODERATION IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14981640	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SCREEN ACTIVITY MODERATION IN A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	WO	PCTUS1444194	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Second Chance Play in Skill Wagering Interleaved Game	WO	PCTUS1456418	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SIDE BETTING FOR ENRICHED GAME PLAY ENVIRONMEN T (SINGLE AND/OR MULTIPLAYER) FOR CASINO APPLICATION	WO	PCTUS1249679	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SKILL CALIBRATED HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS2012065922	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SKILL CONFIRMATION INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15261858	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SKILL NORMALIZED HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1260600	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME WITH GAMBLIFIED SHOPPING	US	14817032	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SPONSORED HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1265937	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SPORTS EVENT DRIVEN SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	wo	PCTUS1444970	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SUBSTITUTION HYBRID GAMES	WO	PCTUS1266684	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SUDOKU STYLE HYBRID GAME	US	14555401	Issued	9302175
Utility - ORG	SUDOKU STYLE HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1343182	Pending	

Matter Type	Title	Country	Application Number	Status	Patent Number
Utility - ORG	SUPPLEMENTARY MODE OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	US	15093685	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SUPPLEMENTARY MODE OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	WO	PCTUS1459563	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A HYBRID ENTERTAINMENT AND GAMBLING GAME USING A SLINGSHOT TRIGGER	US	14793685	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A HYBRID ENTERTAINMENT AND GAMBLING GAME USING A SLINGSHOT TRIGGER	WO	PCTUS1369007	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Systems and Methods For Credit Contribution Method For A Hybrid Game	WO	PCTUS1247250	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Systems and Methods for Flexible Gaming Environments	WO	PCTUS1240800	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	US	13855676	Issued	8668581
Utility - ORG	Systems and Methods for Regulated Hybrid Gaming	WO	PCTUS1240548	Pending	
Utility - ORG	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO USE AN INTERMEDIATE VALUE HOLDER IN A GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	US	14708161	Allowed	
Utility - ORG	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO USE AN INTERMEDIATE VALUE HOLDER IN A GAMBLING HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1367354	Pending	
Utility - ORG	Time Enabled Hybrid Games	wo	PCTUS1321994	Pending	
Utility - ORG	TOPPER FOR AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM	wo	PCTUS1550292	Pending	
Utility - ORG	TOURNAMENT ENTRY MECHANISMS WITHIN A GAMBLING INTEGRATED GAME OR SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14981775	Pending	
Utility - ORG	TOURNAMENT ENTRY MECHANISMS WITHIN A GAMBLING INTEGRATED GAME OR SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	wo	PCTUS1443972	Pending	
Utility - ORG	TOURNAMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR HYBRID GAMING	US	14708138	Pending	
Utility - ORG	TOURNAMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR HYBRID GAMING	WO	PCTUS1364888	Pending	
Utility - ORG	USER INTERFACE MANAGER FOR A SKILL WAGERING INTERLEAVED GAME	US	14306187	Issued	9218714
Utility - ORG	USER SELECTABLE CASINO GAME HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1440093	Pending	
Utility - ORG	VARIABLE OPACITY REEL IN AN INTERACTIVE GAME	WO	PCTUS1437805	Pending	
Utility - ORG	VARIOUS CONTROL ELEMENTS IN A HYBRID GAME	WO	PCTUS1250204	Pending	

RECORDED: 12/30/2016